A meeting or correspondence with the design review 
consultant(s) and applicant, but not with a governing 
body as def ined by Idaho Code, w herein relevant items 
w ill be addressed. 

COTTAGE HOUSING: Small size detached housingdwelling units between five 
hundred (500) square feet and one thousand five 
hundred (1,500) square feet. 

COUNCIL: The city council of  Garden City, Idaho. 

COVENANT: A written promise or pledge. 

CULVERT: A pipe or conduit that conveys water underground under 
a bridge, street, road or driveway, or land surface. 

DECISION MAKER: The body or individual given authority by thisthe River

[...]

chance (one percent (1%) probability) of being equaled 
or exceeded in any given year. The one hundred (100) 
year f lood is also referred to as the one percent (1%) 
f lood, since its annual exceedance probability is one 
percent (1%). 

FLOODLIGHT: A light f ixture that produces up to one thousand eight 
hundred (1,800) lumens and is designed to f lood a well -
def ined area w ith light. 

FLOODPLAIN 
ADMINISTRATOR: 

The planning of f icial or individuals authorized by the 
planning of f icial or mayor of Garden City to administer 
and enforce the floodplain management regulations.

[...]

adjacent to the exterior wall of  a building or structure. If  
a berm has been created adjacent to the structure, or if 
the structure is built on top of  a berm, grade will be 
considered the lowest point of the berm. 

GREENBELT, BOISE RIVER: Land w ithin seventy feet (70') of the six thousand five 
hundred (6,500) cfs flow line of  the Boise River which 
may be ow ned by the city or over which the city may 
have a right of  possession or use and: (A) which is 
designated by the city council to be retained in 
perpetuity for public use for purposes compatible w ith